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Natural Gas Tariff
SCHEDULE 129
LOW INCOME PROGRAM (Continued)
SCHEDULE 23
Delivery Charge: $0.00537 per therm (R)
SCHEDULES 31 & 31T
Delivery Charge: $0.00428 per therm ()
SCHEDULE 41 & 41T
Delivery Charge: $0.00225 per therm ()
SCHEDULE 53
Delivery Charge: $0.00537 per therm (R)

SCHEDULES 87 & 87T

Delivery Charge:

SCHEDULES 85 & 85T

Delivery Charge:

SCHEDULES 86 & 86T

Delivery Charge:

ADJUSTMENTS:

First 25,000 therms per month:
Next 25,000 therms per month:
Next 50,000 therms per month:
Next 100,000 therms per month:
Next 300,000 therms per month:

All over 500,000 therms per month:

First 25,000 therms per month:
Next 25,000 therms per month:
All over 50,000 therms per month:

$0.00219 per therm

$0.00153 per therm
$0.00095 per therm
$0.00062 per therm
$0.00042 per therm
$0.00031 per therm
$0.00025 per therm

$0.00153 per therm
$0.00095 per therm
$0.00053 per therm

(h

(1

(h

Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for natural gas sales and transport
service to which the surcharge in the Funding and Rate sections above apply, are subject to adjustment
by such other schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS:
Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff as they may

be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that may from time to time apply as they
may be modified from time to time.

Issued: August 31, 2018
2018-37

Advice No.:

By: %«fﬁ,

Effective: October 4, 2018

Issued By Puget Sound Energy
Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

Jon Piliaris



